
Your life insurance benefits
The Standard Life Insurance

Basic term life insurance 
coverage
You are covered under a group basic term life 
insurance policy. Plan benefits are payable to your 
beneficiary in the event of your death.

The specific policy provisions are available through 
your employer/Human Resources Department. You 
can also obtain a copy of the policy by contacting 
AWC Trust staff at benefitinfo@awcnet.org.

You have a right to convert this policy to an 
individual life insurance policy without Evidence 
of Insurability if your insurance ends due to a 
qualifying event, and you apply in writing and pay 
the first premium during the conversion period.

Dependent life insurance
Your employer may offer dependent life insurance. 
Eligible dependents are your legal spouse, 
registered domestic partner and; you (or your 
spouse’s or your registered domestic partner’s) 
natural child, adopted child, or step-child, less than 
age 26, or prior to age 26 was incapable of self-
support due to developmental disability or physical 
handicap (proof of incapacity is required).

Questions?
For questions about your life insurance coverage, check with your employer’s human 
resources department or contact AWC Trust staff at 1-800-562-8981.

You can also contact The Standard at 1-800-628-8600.

Additional life insurance
Your employer may offer additional life insurance 
for you and your spouse. Monthly rates are based 
on the age of the person being insured. Employees 
have a guaranteed issue amount of up to $80K 
and spouses up to $20K when enrolling within 31 
days of initial eligibility. Employees and/or spouses 
must apply for any amounts over the guaranteed 
issue amounts, and for all amounts when applying 
outside of the guaranteed issue period. Contact 
your HR for information on how to apply.

Beneficiary changes
Beneficiary information can be changed at any 
time, by completing the AWC Life Insurance/
Beneficiary Change Form.

Note: Life insurance proceeds can be given to 
any named beneficiary. Because Washington is a 
community property state, the spouse has legal 
right to 50% of the benefits in the event of the 
employee’s death. Check with your legal consultant 
for further information.
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Plan descriptions

Group life

  2025 rate 2026 rate % Increase from 2025

Group basic life with AD&D .15 .15 0

Dependent life plan 1 .34 .34 0

Dependent life plan 2 .64 .64 0

Dependent life plan 3 1.00 1.00 0

Dependent life plan 4 2.00 2.00 0

Premium rate for basic life and AD&D is per $1,000 benefit per month; premium rate for
dependent life is per family per month.

Additional life
Employee rate table
Spouse rate table

No age reduction

Standard Insurance life insurance rates

https://wacities.org/services/employee-benefit-trust/benefits/mo-life-insurance
https://wacities.org/docs/default-source/trust/standardadditionalliferatesf0583a49b78160ed9eadff0000bbe4eb.pdf?sfvrsn=d8d95a4f_5
https://wacities.org/docs/default-source/trust/standardadditionallifespouseratesbd583a49b78160ed9eadff0000bbe4eb.pdf?sfvrsn=efd95a4f_5


Standard Life – Additional Life 
Monthly cost by age groups 
 
Amount of 
insurance Under 30 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80+ 

$10,000 $0.60 $0.80 $0.90 $1.50 $2.30 $4 $6.70 $9.20 $15.40 $31 $45.30 $66.10 
$20,000 $1.20 $1.60 $1.80 $3 $4.60 $8 $13.40 $18.40 $30.80 $62 $90.60 $132.20 
$30,000 $1.80 $2.40 $2.70 $4.50 $6.90 $12 $20.10 $27.60 $46.20 $93 $135.90 $198.30 
$40,000 $2.40 $3.20 $3.60 $6 $9.20 $16 $26.80 $36.80 $61.60 $124 $181.20 $264.40 
$50,000 $3 $4 $4.50 $7.50 $11.50 $20 $33.50 $46 $77 $155 $226.50 $330.50 
$60,000 $3.60 $4.80 $5.40 $9 $13.80 $24 $40.20 $55.20 $92.40 $186 $271.80 $396.60 
$70,000 $4.20 $5.60 $6.30 $10.50 $16.10 $28 $46.90 $64.40 $107.80 $217 $317.10 $462.70 
$80,000 $4.80 $6.40 $7.20 $12 $18.40 $32 $53.60 $73.60 $123.20 $248 $362.40 $528.80 
$90,000 $5.40 $7.20 $8.10 $13.50 $20.70 $36 $60.30 $82.80 $138.60 $279 $407.70 $594.90 
$100,000 $6 $8 $9 $15 $23 $40 $67 $92 $154 $310 $453 $661 
$110,000 $6.60 $8.80 $9.90 $16.50 $25.30 $44 $73.70 $101.20 $169.40 $341 $498.30 $727.10 
$120,000 $7.20 $9.60 $10.80 $18 $27.60 $48 $80.40 $110.40 $184.80 $372 $543.60 $793.20 
$130,000 $7.80 $10.40 $11.70 $19.50 $29.90 $52 $87.10 $119.60 $200.20 $403 $588.90 $859.30 
$140,000 $8.40 $11.20 $12.60 $21 $32.20 $56 $93.80 $128.80 $215.60 $434 $634.20 $925.40 
$150,000 $9 $12 $13.50 $22.50 $34.50 $60 $100.50 $138 $231 $465 $679.50 $991.50 
$160,000 $9.60 $12.80 $14.40 $24 $36.80 $64 $107.20 $147.20 $246.40 $496 $724.80 $1,057.60 
$170,000 $10.20 $13.60 $15.30 $25.50 $39.10 $68 $113.90 $156.40 $261.80 $527 $770.10 $1,123.70 
$180,000 $10.80 $14.40 $16.20 $27 $41.40 $72 $120.60 $165.60 $277.20 $558 $815.40 $1,189.80 
$190,000 $11.40 $15.20 $17.10 $28.50 $43.70 $76 $127.30 $174.80 $292.60 $589 $860.70 $1,255.90 
$200,000 $12 $16 $18 $30 $46 $80 $134 $184 $308 $620 $906 $1,322 
$210,000 $12.60 $16.80 $18.90 $31.50 $48.30 $84 $140.70 $193.20 $323.40 $651 $951.30 $1,388.10 
$220,000 $13.20 $17.60 $19.80 $33 $50.60 $88 $147.40 $202.40 $338.80 $682 $996.60 $1,454.20 
$230,000 $13.80 $18.40 $20.70 $34.50 $52.90 $92 $154.10 $211.60 $354.20 $713 $1,041.90 $1,520.30 
$240,000 $14.40 $19.20 $21.60 $36 $55.20 $96 $160.80 $220.80 $369.60 $744 $1,087.20 $1,586.40 
$250,000 $15 $20 $22.50 $37.50 $57.50 $100 $167.50 $230 $385 $775 $1,132.50 $1,652.50 
$260,000 $15.60 $20.80 $23.40 $39 $59.80 $104 $174.20 $239.20 $400.40 $806 $1,177.80 $1,718.60 
$270,000 $16.20 $21.60 $24.30 $40.50 $62.10 $108 $180.90 $248.40 $415.80 $837 $1,223.10 $1,784.70 
$280,000 $16.80 $22.40 $25.20 $42 $64.40 $112 $187.60 $257.60 $431.20 $868 $1,268.40 $1,850.80 
$290,000 $17.40 $23.20 $26.10 $43.50 $66.70 $116 $194.30 $266.80 $446.60 $899 $1,313.70 $1,916.90 
$300,000 $18 $24 $27 $45 $69 $120 $201 $276 $462 $930 $1,359 $1,983 
$310,000 $18.60 $24.80 $27.90 $46.50 $71.30 $124 $207.70 $285.20 $477.40 $961 $1,404.30 $2,049.10 



Amount of 
insurance Under 30 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80+ 

$320,000 $19.20 $25.60 $28.80 $48 $73.60 $128 $214.40 $294.40 $492.80 $992 $1,449.60 $2,115.20 
$330,000 $19.80 $26.40 $29.70 $49.50 $75.90 $132 $221.10 $303.60 $508.20 $1,023 $1,494.90 $2,181.30 
$340,000 $20.40 $27.20 $30.60 $51 $78.20 $136 $227.80 $312.80 $523.60 $1,054 $1,540.20 $2,247.40 
$350,000 $21 $28 $31.50 $52.50 $80.50 $140 $234.50 $322 $539 $1,085 $1,585.50 $2,313.50 
$360,000 $21.60 $28.80 $32.40 $54 $82.80 $144 $241.20 $331.20 $554.40 $1,116 $1,630.80 $2,379.60 
$370,000 $22.20 $29.60 $33.30 $55.50 $85.10 $148 $247.90 $340.40 $569.80 $1,147 $1,676.10 $2,445.70 
$380,000 $22.80 $30.40 $34.20 $57 $87.40 $152 $254.60 $349.60 $585.20 $1,178 $1,721.40 $2,511.80 
$390,000 $23.40 $31.20 $35.10 $58.50 $89.70 $156 $261.30 $358.80 $600.60 $1,209 $1,766.70 $2,577.90 
$400,000 $24 $32 $36 $60 $92 $160 $268 $368 $616 $1,240 $1,812 $2,644 
$410,000 $24.60 $32.80 $36.90 $61.50 $94.30 $164 $274.70 $377.20 $631.40 $1,271 $1,857.30 $2,710.10 
$420,000 $25.20 $33.60 $37.80 $63 $96.60 $168 $281.40 $386.40 $646.80 $1,302 $1,902.60 $2,776.20 
$430,000 $25.80 $34.40 $38.70 $64.50 $98.90 $172 $288.10 $395.60 $662.20 $1,333 $1,947.90 $2,842.30 
$440,000 $26.40 $35.20 $39.60 $66 $101.20 $176 $294.80 $404.80 $677.60 $1,364 $1,993.20 $2,908.40 
$450,000 $27 $36 $40.50 $67.50 $103.50 $180 $301.50 $414 $693 $1,395 $2,038.50 $2,974.50 
$460,000 $27.60 $36.80 $41.40 $69 $105.80 $184 $308.20 $423.20 $708.40 $1,426 $2,083.80 $3,040.60 
$470,000 $28.20 $37.60 $42.30 $70.50 $108.10 $188 $314.90 $432.40 $723.80 $1,457 $2,129.10 $3,106.70 
$480,000 $28.80 $38.40 $43.20 $72 $110.40 $192 $321.60 $441.60 $739.20 $1,488 $2,174.40 $3,172.80 
$490,000 $29.40 $39.20 $44.10 $73.50 $112.70 $196 $328.30 $450.80 $754.60 $1,519 $2,219.70 $3,238.90 
$500,000 $30 $40 $45 $75 $115 $200 $335 $460 $770 $1,550 $2,265 $3,305 
 



Standard Life – Additional Life – Spouse rates 
Monthly cost by age groups 
 

Amount of 
insurance 

Under 
30 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80+ 

$5,000 $0.30 $0.40 $0.45 $0.75 $1.15 $2 $3.35 $4.60 $7.70 $15.50 $22.65 $33.05 
$10,000 $0.60 $0.80 $0.90 $1.50 $2.30 $4 $6.70 $9.20 $15.40 $31 $45.30 $66.10 
$15,000 $0.90 $1.20 $1.35 $2.25 $3.45 $6 $10.05 $13.80 $23.10 $46.50 $67.95 $99.15 
$20,000 $1.20 $1.60 $1.80 $3 $4.60 $8 $13.40 $18.40 $30.80 $62 $90.60 $132.20 
$25,000 $1.50 $2 $2.25 $3.75 $5.75 $10 $16.75 $23 $38.50 $77.50 $113.25 $165.25 
$30,000 $1.80 $2.40 $2.70 $4.50 $6.90 $12 $20.10 $27.60 $46.20 $93 $135.90 $198.30 
$35,000 $2.10 $2.80 $3.15 $5.25 $8.05 $14 $23.45 $32.20 $53.90 $108.50 $158.55 $231.35 
$40,000 $2.40 $3.20 $3.60 $6 $9.20 $16 $26.80 $36.80 $61.60 $124 $181.20 $264.40 
$45,000 $2.70 $3.60 $4.05 $6.75 $10.35 $18 $30.15 $41.40 $69.30 $139.50 $203.85 $297.45 
$50,000 $3 $4 $4.50 $7.50 $11.50 $20 $33.50 $46 $77 $155 $226.50 $330.50 
$55,000 $3.30 $4.40 $4.95 $8.25 $12.65 $22 $36.85 $50.60 $84.70 $170.50 $249.15 $363.55 
$60,000 $3.60 $4.80 $5.40 $9 $13.80 $24 $40.20 $55.20 $92.40 $186 $271.80 $396.60 
$65,000 $3.90 $5.20 $5.85 $9.75 $14.95 $26 $43.55 $59.80 $100.10 $201.50 $294.45 $429.65 
$70,000 $4.20 $5.60 $6.30 $10.50 $16.10 $28 $46.90 $64.40 $107.80 $217 $317.10 $462.70 
$75,000 $4.50 $6 $6.75 $11.25 $17.25 $30 $50.25 $69 $115.50 $232.50 $339.75 $495.75 
$80,000 $4.80 $6.40 $7.20 $12 $18.40 $32 $53.60 $73.60 $123.20 $248 $362.40 $528.80 
$85,000 $5.10 $6.80 $7.65 $12.75 $19.55 $34 $56.95 $78.20 $130.90 $263.50 $385.05 $561.85 
$90,000 $5.40 $7.20 $8.10 $13.50 $20.70 $36 $60.30 $82.80 $138.60 $279 $407.70 $594.90 
$95,000 $5.70 $7.60 $8.55 $14.25 $21.85 $38 $63.65 $87.40 $146.30 $294.50 $430.35 $627.95 
$100,000 $6 $8 $9 $15 $23 $40 $67 $92 $154 $310 $453 $661 
$105,000 $6.30 $8.40 $9.45 $15.75 $24.15 $42 $70.35 $96.60 $161.70 $325.50 $475.65 $694.05 
$110,000 $6.60 $8.80 $9.90 $16.50 $25.30 $44 $73.70 $101.20 $169.40 $341 $498.30 $727.10 
$115,000 $6.90 $9.20 $10.35 $17.25 $26.45 $46 $77.05 $105.80 $177.10 $356.50 $520.95 $760.15 
$120,000 $7.20 $9.60 $10.80 $18 $27.60 $48 $80.40 $110.40 $184.80 $372 $543.60 $793.20 
$125,000 $7.50 $10 $11.25 $18.75 $28.75 $50 $83.75 $115 $192.50 $387.50 $566.25 $826.25 
$130,000 $7.80 $10.40 $11.70 $19.50 $29.90 $52 $87.10 $119.60 $200.20 $403 $588.90 $859.30 
$135,000 $8.10 $10.80 $12.15 $20.25 $31.05 $54 $90.45 $124.20 $207.90 $418.50 $611.55 $892.35 
$140,000 $8.40 $11.20 $12.60 $21 $32.20 $56 $93.80 $128.80 $215.60 $434 $634.20 $925.40 
$145,000 $8.70 $11.60 $13.05 $21.75 $33.35 $58 $97.15 $133.40 $223.30 $449.50 $656.85 $958.45 
$150,000 $9 $12 $13.50 $22.50 $34.50 $60 $100.50 $138 $231 $465 $679.50 $991.50 



Amount of 
insurance 

Under 
30 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80+ 

$155,000 $9.30 $12.40 $13.95 $23.25 $35.65 $62 $103.85 $142.60 $238.70 $480.50 $702.15 $1,024.55 
$160,000 $9.60 $12.80 $14.40 $24 $36.80 $64 $107.20 $147.20 $246.40 $496 $724.80 $1,057.60 
$165,000 $9.90 $13.20 $14.85 $24.75 $37.95 $66 $110.55 $151.80 $254.10 $511.50 $747.45 $1,090.65 
$170,000 $10.20 $13.60 $15.30 $25.50 $39.10 $68 $113.90 $156.40 $261.80 $527 $770.10 $1,123.70 
$175,000 $10.50 $14 $15.75 $26.25 $40.25 $70 $117.25 $161 $269.50 $542.50 $792.75 $1,156.75 
$180,000 $10.80 $14.40 $16.20 $27 $41.40 $72 $120.60 $165.60 $277.20 $558 $815.40 $1,189.80 
$185,000 $11.10 $14.80 $16.65 $27.75 $42.55 $74 $123.95 $170.20 $284.90 $573.50 $838.05 $1,222.85 
$190,000 $11.40 $15.20 $17.10 $28.50 $43.70 $76 $127.30 $174.80 $292.60 $589 $860.70 $1,255.90 
$195,000 $11.70 $15.60 $17.55 $29.25 $44.85 $78 $130.65 $179.40 $300.30 $604.50 $883.35 $1,288.95 
$200,000 $12 $16 $18 $30 $46 $80 $134 $184 $308 $620 $906 $1,322 
$205,000 $12.30 $16.40 $18.45 $30.75 $47.15 $82 $137.35 $188.60 $315.70 $635.50 $928.65 $1,355.05 
$210,000 $12.60 $16.80 $18.90 $31.50 $48.30 $84 $140.70 $193.20 $323.40 $651 $951.30 $1,388.10 
$215,000 $12.90 $17.20 $19.35 $32.25 $49.45 $86 $144.05 $197.80 $331.10 $666.50 $973.95 $1,421.15 
$220,000 $13.20 $17.60 $19.80 $33 $50.60 $88 $147.40 $202.40 $338.80 $682 $996.60 $1,454.20 
$225,000 $13.50 $18 $20.25 $33.75 $51.75 $90 $150.75 $207 $346.50 $697.50 $1,019.25 $1,487.25 
$230,000 $13.80 $18.40 $20.70 $34.50 $52.90 $92 $154.10 $211.60 $354.20 $713 $1,041.90 $1,520.30 
$235,000 $14.10 $18.80 $21.15 $35.25 $54.05 $94 $157.45 $216.20 $361.90 $728.50 $1,064.55 $1,553.35 
$240,000 $14.40 $19.20 $21.60 $36 $55.20 $96 $160.80 $220.80 $369.60 $744 $1,087.20 $1,586.40 
$245,000 $14.70 $19.60 $22.05 $36.75 $56.35 $98 $164.15 $225.40 $377.30 $759.50 $1,109.85 $1,619.45 
$250,000 $15 $20 $22.50 $37.50 $57.50 $100 $167.50 $230 $385 $775 $1,132.50 $1,652.50 
$255,000 $15.30 $20.40 $22.95 $38.25 $58.65 $102 $170.85 $234.60 $392.70 $790.50 $1,155.15 $1,685.55 
$260,000 $15.60 $20.80 $23.40 $39 $59.80 $104 $174.20 $239.20 $400.40 $806 $1,177.80 $1,718.60 
$265,000 $15.90 $21.20 $23.85 $39.75 $60.95 $106 $177.55 $243.80 $408.10 $821.50 $1,200.45 $1,751.65 
$270,000 $16.20 $21.60 $24.30 $40.50 $62.10 $108 $180.90 $248.40 $415.80 $837 $1,223.10 $1,784.70 
$275,000 $16.50 $22 $24.75 $41.25 $63.25 $110 $184.25 $253 $423.50 $852.50 $1,245.75 $1,817.75 
$280,000 $16.80 $22.40 $25.20 $42 $64.40 $112 $187.60 $257.60 $431.20 $868 $1,268.40 $1,850.80 
$285,000 $17.10 $22.80 $25.65 $42.75 $65.55 $114 $190.95 $262.20 $438.90 $883.50 $1,291.05 $1,883.85 
$290,000 $17.40 $23.20 $26.10 $43.50 $66.70 $116 $194.30 $266.80 $446.60 $899 $1,313.70 $1,916.90 
$295,000 $17.70 $23.60 $26.55 $44.25 $67.85 $118 $197.65 $271.40 $454.30 $914.50 $1,336.35 $1,949.95 



Amount of 
insurance 

Under 
30 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80+ 

$300,000 $18 $24 $27 $45 $69 $120 $201 $276 $462 $930 $1,359 $1,983 
$305,000 $18.30 $24.40 $27.45 $45.75 $70.15 $122 $204.35 $280.60 $469.70 $945.50 $1,381.65 $2,016.05 
$310,000 $18.60 $24.80 $27.90 $46.50 $71.30 $124 $207.70 $285.20 $477.40 $961 $1,404.30 $2,049.10 
$315,000 $18.90 $25.20 $28.35 $47.25 $72.45 $126 $211.05 $289.80 $485.10 $976.50 $1,426.95 $2,082.15 
$320,000 $19.20 $25.60 $28.80 $48 $73.60 $128 $214.40 $294.40 $492.80 $992 $1,449.60 $2,115.20 
$325,000 $19.50 $26 $29.25 $48.75 $74.75 $130 $217.75 $299 $500.50 $1,007.50 $1,472.25 $2,148.25 
$330,000 $19.80 $26.40 $29.70 $49.50 $75.90 $132 $221.10 $303.60 $508.20 $1,023 $1,494.90 $2,181.30 
$335,000 $20.10 $26.80 $30.15 $50.25 $77.05 $134 $224.45 $308.20 $515.90 $1,038.50 $1,517.55 $2,214.35 
$340,000 $20.40 $27.20 $30.60 $51 $78.20 $136 $227.80 $312.80 $523.60 $1,054 $1,540.20 $2,247.40 
$345,000 $20.70 $27.60 $31.05 $51.75 $79.35 $138 $231.15 $317.40 $531.30 $1,069.50 $1,562.85 $2,280.45 
$350,000 $21 $28 $31.50 $52.50 $80.50 $140 $234.50 $322 $539 $1,085 $1,585.50 $2,313.50 
$355,000 $21.30 $28.40 $31.95 $53.25 $81.65 $142 $237.85 $326.60 $546.70 $1,100.50 $1,608.15 $2,346.55 
$360,000 $21.60 $28.80 $32.40 $54 $82.80 $144 $241.20 $331.20 $554.40 $1,116 $1,630.80 $2,379.60 
$365,000 $21.90 $29.20 $32.85 $54.75 $83.95 $146 $244.55 $335.80 $562.10 $1,131.50 $1,653.45 $2,412.65 
$370,000 $22.20 $29.60 $33.30 $55.50 $85.10 $148 $247.90 $340.40 $569.80 $1,147 $1,676.10 $2,445.70 
$375,000 $22.50 $30 $33.75 $56.25 $86.25 $150 $251.25 $345 $577.50 $1,162.50 $1,698.75 $2,478.75 
$380,000 $22.80 $30.40 $34.20 $57 $87.40 $152 $254.60 $349.60 $585.20 $1,178 $1,721.40 $2,511.80 
$385,000 $23.10 $30.80 $34.65 $57.75 $88.55 $154 $257.95 $354.20 $592.90 $1,193.50 $1,744.05 $2,544.85 
$390,000 $23.40 $31.20 $35.10 $58.50 $89.70 $156 $261.30 $358.80 $600.60 $1,209 $1,766.70 $2,577.90 
$395,000 $23.70 $31.60 $35.55 $59.25 $90.85 $158 $264.65 $363.40 $608.30 $1,224.50 $1,789.35 $2,610.95 
$400,000 $24 $32 $36 $60 $92 $160 $268 $368 $616 $1,240 $1,812 $2,644 
$405,000 $24.30 $32.40 $36.45 $60.75 $93.15 $162 $271.35 $372.60 $623.70 $1,255.50 $1,834.65 $2,677.05 
$410,000 $24.60 $32.80 $36.90 $61.50 $94.30 $164 $274.70 $377.20 $631.40 $1,271 $1,857.30 $2,710.10 
$415,000 $24.90 $33.20 $37.35 $62.25 $95.45 $166 $278.05 $381.80 $639.10 $1,286.50 $1,879.95 $2,743.15 
$420,000 $25.20 $33.60 $37.80 $63 $96.60 $168 $281.40 $386.40 $646.80 $1,302 $1,902.60 $2,776.20 
$425,000 $25.50 $34 $38.25 $63.75 $97.75 $170 $284.75 $391 $654.50 $1,317.50 $1,925.25 $2,809.25 
$430,000 $25.80 $34.40 $38.70 $64.50 $98.90 $172 $288.10 $395.60 $662.20 $1,333 $1,947.90 $2,842.30 
$435,000 $26.10 $34.80 $39.15 $65.25 $100.05 $174 $291.45 $400.20 $669.90 $1,348.50 $1,970.55 $2,875.35 
$440,000 $26.40 $35.20 $39.60 $66 $101.20 $176 $294.80 $404.80 $677.60 $1,364 $1,993.20 $2,908.40 



Amount of 
insurance 

Under 
30 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80+ 

$445,000 $26.70 $35.60 $40.05 $66.75 $102.35 $178 $298.15 $409.40 $685.30 $1,379.50 $2,015.85 $2,941.45 
$450,000 $27 $36 $40.50 $67.50 $103.50 $180 $301.50 $414 $693 $1,395 $2,038.50 $2,974.50 
$455,000 $27.30 $36.40 $40.95 $68.25 $104.65 $182 $304.85 $418.60 $700.70 $1,410.50 $2,061.15 $3,007.55 
$460,000 $27.60 $36.80 $41.40 $69 $105.80 $184 $308.20 $423.20 $708.40 $1,426 $2,083.80 $3,040.60 
$465,000 $27.90 $37.20 $41.85 $69.75 $106.95 $186 $311.55 $427.80 $716.10 $1,441.50 $2,106.45 $3,073.65 
$470,000 $28.20 $37.60 $42.30 $70.50 $108.10 $188 $314.90 $432.40 $723.80 $1,457 $2,129.10 $3,106.70 
$475,000 $28.50 $38 $42.75 $71.25 $109.25 $190 $318.25 $437 $731.50 $1,472.50 $2,151.75 $3,139.75 
$480,000 $28.80 $38.40 $43.20 $72 $110.40 $192 $321.60 $441.60 $739.20 $1,488 $2,174.40 $3,172.80 
$485,000 $29.10 $38.80 $43.65 $72.75 $111.55 $194 $324.95 $446.20 $746.90 $1,503.50 $2,197.05 $3,205.85 
$490,000 $29.40 $39.20 $44.10 $73.50 $112.70 $196 $328.30 $450.80 $754.60 $1,519 $2,219.70 $3,238.90 
$495,000 $29.70 $39.60 $44.55 $74.25 $113.85 $198 $331.65 $455.40 $762.30 $1,534.50 $2,242.35 $3,271.95 
$500,000 $30 $40 $45 $75 $115 $200 $335 $460 $770 $1,550 $2,265 $3,305 
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